
1 A pair of early 20th century Rosenthal porcelain figural candleholders, 19cm high, modelled as Medieval 
Jongleurs playing musical instruments leaning on part columns, the lute player with restored left hand and top of 
his lute (2) 
£50-100

2 A set of Dresden porcelain monkey musicians, tallest 15.5cm, appear in good condition, marked to base 
£50-100

3 A late Regency Staffordshire porcelain centrepiece stand, damaged, 28.5cm high, large crack to upper and 
some encrusted decoration also damaged 
£50-100

4 A late 19th or early 20th century Sevres Parian figural group, 37cm high, with two putti wrestling over a heart, 
chips and attempted repair to rear of rim base, marked to underside 
£200-300

5 Three modern Spanish porcelain courting couple groups, the tallest 46cm by Nao, and two others (3) 
£50-100

6 Two second half 20th century German porcelain figures, one a Sitzendorf military figure of a Scots Guard Officer 
Review 1815, 28cm high, and a Dresden figure of a gentleman, marked 1822 and unglaze blue sword to base 
(2) 
£50-100

7 A group of five European porcelain figures, including a Sitzendorf young couple modelled as fruit pickers, a 
young couple next to a fire by Capodimonte, and three young male figures each sadly damaged or restored (5) 
£80-120

8 Six items of British ceramics, including a Royal Worcester figure marked June, two Royal |Crown Derby small 
duck paperweights, a large Spode jar and cover, a Staffordshire spaniel and a blush ivory "style" pot and cover 
£50-100

9 A second half 20th century Dresden porcelain pierced basket, 24.5cm wide, with nicely hand painted flowers to 
well, numbered H8063 E and with underglaze blue factory mark for possibly Carl Thieme 
£40-60

10 Five 19th century Coalport porcelain cabinet plates, one with deep blue and gilt rim and nicely hand painted lake 
scene of Strancally by E.D. Ball, another with yellow and gilt rim marked The Wrekin to reverse, the light blue 
and gilt rim example sadly with crack (5) 
£80-120

11 Two porcelain plates and four cups and saucers, one plated with black enamel painted scene of two knights 
jousting, the other pretty plate marked Tiffany & Co New York and Grosvenor China England, together with a 
pearl ware tea bowl and saucer, two pretty cabinet cups and saucers and another Napolean themed example 
(10) 
£50-100

12 A modern Royal Crown Derby porcelain Imari palette paperweight together with a Polish liquor glass 
£40-60

13 Two South American cast ceramic polar figures, the mother 24cm and the cub 14cm, very much in an Inuit style, 
marked to the inside of leg Acoma. NM 
£40-60

14 Six modern South American ceramic items, most probably from New Mexico, including a pot marked DSA 
Acoma. NM, 11cm high and 15cm wide, an interesting vessel marked Delta Gachupin Jemez Pueblo N.M, 
£60-80

15 A pair of Royal Worcester hand painted porcelain plates by D. Wilson, AF, one depicting Arundel Castle, the 
other sadly cracked and with scene of Kenilworth Castle (2) 
£60-100

16 A c1960s Troika pottery vase by Sue Lowe, 19cm high, appears OK, signed to base 
£120-180

Page 1 of 19Sand & Clay: Ceramics and Glass Auction, 18th Feb, 2025 10:00

Sand & Clay: Ceramics and Glass Auction, 18th Feb, 2025 10:00



17 Two Studio Pottery ceramic items, one a porcelain vase by Pascal Lacroix, 19cm, and a bottle with stopper with 
initials to base (3) 
£60-100

18 Two Old Ellgreave Pottery items signed by Lorna Bailey, one a vase, 19cm high, signed to base and marked 
Pagoda Gardens, the other a jug, also signed and marked Bridge & Stream (2) 
£60-100

19 Nine items of Poole Pottery Studio items, including a vase 16.7cm high, a pair of vases, a smaller vase, and a 
blue coloured vase and four dishes (9) 
£60-100

20 A large studio pottery 'seed pod' vase by Alan Wallwork (British 1931-2019), in grey and sand glaze, AW incised 
to the underside, 38cm high, *Artist re-sale rights may apply to this lot 
£100-200

21 An Aldermaston Pottery bowl by Alan Caiger-Smith, 25.5cm diameter, sold with a catalogue from the 1993 
exhibition signed by A C0S, and with stickers to base (2) 
£100-200

22 An Art Nouveau period Villeroy & Boch biscuit barrel, 17cm high, and 24cm high with raised swing handle, plate 
worn from lid and handle 
£40-60

23 A large pair of late Victorian Royal Doulton stoneware vases, 38.5cm, model number 7017, with relief design, 
one by Annie Partridge, the other by Ellen Palmer, with letter from Royal Doulton dated 1989 
£70-100

24 A large early 20th century Mintons blue and white pottery jardiniere, 31cm high 
£60-80

25 A Meissen porcelain vase, 23.5cm high, with pink floral design 
£50-100

26 A Herend porcelain coffee set for six, with coffee pot and six small cups and saucers 
£80-120

27 A second half 19th century Sevres Faience pottery love letter chest, 20cm wide, some damages and middle 
drawer has been rivet repaired and upper drawer restored, modelled as a serpentine chest of drawers 
£100-200

28 A late 19th or early 20th century Ludwigsburg porcelain figure of a lady, 19cm high and 29cm wide 
£80-120

29 A late 19th century Sitzendorf porcelain figural candelabra, 23.5cm high, modelled as cupid with hammer and 
heart on an anvil in front of flower and leaf encrusted twin branch candle holders, sone damages and restored to 
rear of left sconce 
£80-120

30 A late 19th century Samson porcelain armorial small jar and cover, 9cm high, together with a spare cover (3) 
£40-60

31 A second half 20th century terracotta sculpture of a lady and tiger, 42cm long 
£50-100

32 Three pairs of Victorian Staffordshire pottery items, including a pair of spaniels, 32cm high, deer and hound spill 
vases, and a pair of lions (6) 
£50-100

33 Two pairs of Victorian Staffordshire pottery greyhounds, the larger pair, 31.5cm, one with repair to front leg, the 
other with two notable firing faults (4) 
£50-100

34 Eight Victorian Staffordshire pottery pastille burners, AF, widest 21cm 
£50-100
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35 Five Victorian Staffordshire pottery mantle decorations, the largest a pocket watch holder, 28cm high (5) 
£50-100

36 Ten Victorian Staffordshire pottery figural items, including a figure of Napoleon, 25cm, one possibly Henry Eighth 
and Jane Seymour, AF (10) 
£50-100

37 A Royal Dux porcelain figural group, 27cm high, model number 1932, with seated figure of a lady harpist on a 
shell 
£80-120

38 A Royal Dux porcelain figure of a lady, 35.5cm high, model number 317, some chips, modelled as a fashionable 
lady 
£80-120

39 A late 19th century Vienna porcelain vase and cover, 35cm, with finely painted scene of cherub and psyche, 
crack to rim of vase, marked to base 
£80-120

40 An early 20th century Vienna porcelain circular box, 22cm diameter, with transfer printed scene of two ladies in 
landscape 
£50-100

41 A pair of Art Deco Goldscheider pottery wall masks, 24cm high, each model number 7420, the red headed 
example with chip to nose and eye, the other turquoise haired lady with chip to neck (2) 
£300-500

42 An early 20th century Dresden porcelain heart shaped box, 17cm, with paper label to lid for Gilman Collamore & 
Co of New York 
£50-100

43 A Royal Worcester porcelain cabinet plate painted by J. Stinton, 23.5cm diameter, with scene of Warkworth 
Castle 
£100-200

44 A Royal Worcester porcelain cabinet plate painted by H. Stinton, 27cm diameter, with highland scene and cattle 
£80-120

45 Two Royal Worcester porcelain plates, 27.5cm, one handpainted and signed woodland scene, titled Bluebells - 
Kew Gardens, the other by the artist and of Anne Hathaway's Cottage (2) 
£50-100

46 A pair of Royal Worcester porcelain figures of "Sorrow & Joy" after James Hadley, 25cm high (2) 
£80-120

47 A Royal Crown Derby porcelain Imari palette box, 12cm 
£50-100

48 Two Beswick Pottery birds, including Robin 980, and Bullfinch 1042, tail damaged and repaired (2) 
£20-30

49 A modern Rosenthal blanc de chine porcelain model of a parrot, 29cm high 
£50-80

50 An Art Deco period Evolution Pottery figural sculpture after Sybille May, 31cm high, modelled as a man on 
horseback, chip to crazing on horse's nostril, stamped to base 
£200-300

51 Six modern Royal Crown Derby porcelain paperweights and a pair of small Vista Alegre baby pelicans, three of 
the RCD pieces in Collectors Guild boxes 
£80-120

52 A Royal Worcester porcelain Woodland Dance figural group by F.G. Doughty, AF, signed to base and with puce 
RW mark and numbered 3076, the little girl lacks her flute and thus has damage to her thumb and lip 
£50-100
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53 A late 19th century Meissen porcelain monkey musician figure, AF, 12.5cm high, modelled as a monkey carrying 
a pair of drums, incised No. 3 to base and stamped 149, sadly his feather has snapped off 
£100-200

54 A modern Meissen porcelain blanc de chine vase, 25cm, marked to base 
£50-100

55 A set of six Shelley porcelain Wild Flowers pattern tea cups and saucers 
£50-100

56 A pretty French porcelain cabinet coffee cup and saucer set with tray, AF, marked Sevres to bases, one cup 
damaged and repaired with glue 
£50-100

57 A part Victorian Davenport Pottery dinner service, with 16 plates and 6 cake and other stands 
£50-100

58 A small collection of ceramics and other items, including four avocado bowls and spoons, a small studio pottery 
pot, a Dresden porcelain basket, and more 
£50-100

59 A Dresden porcelain figural group, 25cm, modelled as Bacchus and a faun, marked to base 
£50-100

60 A small collection of blue and white pottery, including a biscuit barrel, over sized teacup and more 
£50-100

61 A collection of Victorian and later Staffordshire figures and other ceramics, including a pair of cricketers, a pair of 
greyhounds, a Cornflour Blanc-Mange mould, a Yardley English Lavender soap dish and bar of soap and more 
£60-100

62 A collection of 20th century ceramics, also a glass penguin, including a pair of Lladro porcelain figures, a Royal 
Doulton figure of a spaniel, four Beatrix Potter figures, a model of a bull and a Beswick blue tit 
£60-100

63 An early 20th century Meissen Porcelain figural group with children and a goat, 15cm high, having a boy flute 
player and a girl with a goat and flower garland, crossed swords and impressed and incised marks to base, As 
found, with losses 
£60-100

64 A mixed lot of ceramics and other items, including a damaged Basil Matthews pony, four Royal Copenhagen 
items, collectors' boxes, a pair of Staffordshire spaniels, As Found 
£60-100

65 A large Victorian Minton pottery jug, 30cm high 
£40-60

66 Two modern sets of six bird plates from upinarmschina.com 
£40-60

67 A collection of 19th and 20th century British and other porcelain, including a pair of Copeland Spanish Armorial 
plates, a Spode Copeland plate, a Crescent pair of plates and cups and saucers, a part Royal Worcester bird 
decorated teacup and saucer set, and more 
£60-100

68 A Capodimonte blanc de chine porcelain figural group, 15cm wide, small chip to rear corner on the base, 
modelled as a pair of tramps 
£50-100

69 A pair of Spanish pottery urns by Casasus, 22.5cm, together with a Middle Eastern pottery vase (3) 
£50-100

70 Three large South European blue and white pottery items, AF, together with two pottery wall pockets, As Found 
and damages 
£50-100
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71 A mixed lot of ceramics and other items, including a restored Staffordshire porcelain inkstand, a Rye pottery pig, 
a Winton toast rack and several small boxes 
£50-100

72 A collection of Art Deco period and later ceramics, including pieces by Royal Winton, Crown Ducal and more, 
together with a Royal Crown Derby white and gilt cruet set 
£60-100

73 A Newport Pottery pottery Bizarre by Clarice Cliff preserve pot and cover, 12.5cm, the Fantasque hand painted 
pot and cover with abstract landscape 
£80-120

74 Two Newport Pottery pottery Bizarre by Clarice Cliff items, one a jug, 8.5cm, the other a small Fantasque pot (2) 
£80-120

75 Four Clarice Cliff pottery items, a Fantasque small sugar bowl, chip to rim, an octagonal small plate, and two 
preserve pots and covers 
£60-100

76 A very large and extensive modern Royal Doulton Bone China Baroness pattern dinner service, this huge 
quantity comprises everything from table ware to tea and coffee services, along with decorative pieces such as a 
vase and trinket box 
£200-300

77 A collection of ceramic water jugs and other ceramics and glass, including a set of three Seton pottery Martell 
horseracing water jugs, five other water jugs, a twin handled loving cup with farming mug, and five dug up and 
other bottles 
£50-100

78 A set of six Royal Crown Derby Imari style pattern coffee cans and saucers 
£50-100

79 Three Victorian Staffordshire pottery items, including a fox head stirrup cup, a Toby jug and tobacco jar and 
cover (4) 
£50-100

80 Three pairs of Victorian Staffordshire pottery spaniels, tallest white pair 32cm, AF, the smaller examples not an 
exact pair but very similar (6) 
£50-100

81 A collection of Herend porcelain tableware, including an oval serving dish, dinner, dessert and side plates, a pair 
of small leaf dishes and more 
£100-200

82 Two Royal Copenhagen Faience studio porcelain items and a similar bowl, the Toby jug style item 14cm high, 
numbered 304 over 3562 and initialled DM, the other tri-form vase with face numbered 322 over 3653, the bowl, 
sadly with hairline crack marked to base (3) 
£100-150

83 A 1990s Isis Ceramics delft style flower brick by Deborah Sears, 13cm wide, marked to base, with label 
£60-100

84 Two Studio Pottery stoneware items by Elizabeth Aylmer, comprising a teapot and covered jar, in celadon style 
glaze with incised decoration, both 18cm high (4) 
£60-80

85 Two Studio Pottery stoneware items by Ruthanne Tudball, including a jug, 14cm, and a sauce boat, both 
marked, together with a postcard from Ruthanne (3) 
£60-80

86 Two Studio Pottery items, including a terracotta and glazed pot by John Pollex, 10.5cm, and a glazed stoneware 
pot by Mark Dodd (2) 
£50-80

87 A Studio Pottery twin handled oval stoneware dish by Walter Keeler, 20cm wide, with speckled blue glaze 
£50-80
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88 Two Studio Pottery items, including a cylindrical vase by Bob Dawe, 16.5cm, and a small salt pig possibly by Ian 
Heard (2) 
£30-50

89 Three Studio Pottery items, including a stoneware red and mauve glaze vase by David Fry, 24cm, another 
smaller example by David Fry, and a vase, marked to base (3) 
£60-100

90 Four pairs of Staffordshire animals, AF, including zebras, one with restored tail, 14cm high, dogs, sheep and 
lions (8) 
£50-100

91 A Herend porcelain basket, 21cm wide, with twin handles and pierced sides encrusted with a floral garland, 
appears in good condition with no obvious signs of damages 
£60-100

92 A pair of Herend porcelain covered vases, 21.5cm high, with baize to bases, appear in good condition and no 
obvious damages 
£120-180

93 A Herend porcelain figure of an owl, 12.5cm high, appears in good condition with obvious damages 
£80-120

94 A Herend porcelain figure of a swan, 14cm high, appears in good condition with obvious damages 
£60-100

95 Four Sitzendorf porcelain figures, tallest 18.5cm high, modelled as two couples with sheep (4) 
£50-100

96 Two pottery sculptural pottery vases by Hilary Watters and David Symonds, for the 'Flying Saucer', comprising a 
flattened vase and a tapered example with flared crimped rim, polychrome painted decoration signed to 
underside in script, Flattened vase 29.5 cm high flared 26 cm high 
£40-60

97 A stoneware Dart Pottery waisted jug by Janice Tchalenko, black rose against a white glaze, with stap handle, 
seal mark to base 23.5 cm 
£40-60

98 Richard Godfrey 1949 - 2014 Steam Punk teapot and matching Jug, sculptural torpedo/steam punk design, 
underglazed stylised decoration in blue yellow and orange, tea pot on a stepped base, just oval base marked to 
underside of teapot 30 cm long by 21 cm high, jug 31 cm high (3) 
£200-300

99 Richard Godfrey 1949 - 2014 a pottery triangular Jug, of tapered shape with loop handles, bracketed spout, with 
underglaze pattern to body, in blue, yellow and orange, signed to underside with incised signature 27 cm high 
£120-180

100 John Maltby 1936 - 2020 stoneware, 'Hop - Scotch' tile, titled and marked with potters seal to front and back 17 
cm by 17 cm 
£200-300

101 John Maltby 1936 - 2020 stoneware 'Bust with drop earrings', stoneware with black drops, potters seal and 
marked Maltby to underside of plinth base 25.5 cm by 17 cm, 
£300-500

102 John Maltby 1936 - 2020 stoneware 'Mother and Child', modelled seated with stylised child resting on knees, 
potters seal on wood plinth base 21 cm by 10.5 cm by 7.5 cm 
£200-300

103 John Maltby 1936 - 2020 stoneware '1 bird, 1 fish & 1 boat', signed to underside and dated 2004, with potters 
seal to exterior stern of boat 21 cm by 20 cm by 9.5 cm 
£300-500

104 John Maltby 1936 -2020 stoneware 'King and Queen resting' mounted on three panel plinth, potters seal signed 
to reserve 2002 28 cm by 23 cm 
£300-500
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105 Peter Hayes (born 1946) pottery and slate stylised form, square plinth base, signed 22 cm high by 11 cm deep 
by 8.5 cm 
£80-100

106 Peter Hayes (born 1946) raku potter and slate, figural female form, rectangular plinth with artist signature 28 cm 
high by 18 cm wide by 8.5 cm deep 
£100-150

107 Peter Hayes (born 1946) stoneware and slate, abstract bust, in brown on a square plinth base, unsigned 20 cm 
by 8 cm wide 7.5 cm deep 
£50-100

108 Peter Hayes (born 1946) Raku and stone, ovoid head, on a square white stone plinth signed to underside 21 cm 
by 8 cm by 7 cm 
£80-100

109 Peter Hayes (born 1946) Raku and stoneware, folded sculptural form, on a a raku cube, signed to underside with 
incised signature, 30 cm high 10 cm wide by 7 cm deep 
£120-180

110 Geoffrey Eastop 1921 - 2014, thrown and altered bird jug, in iron and orange painted design, painted mark to 
base 27 cm high 
£300-500

111 Geoffrey Eastop 1921 - 2014, thrown and altered baluster vase, raided pattern decoration signed to base 31 cm 
high 
£300-500

112 Geoffrey Eastop 1921 - 2014, thrown and altered ovoid vessel, polychrome decoration, signed to underside, 
23.5 cm high 
£200-400

113 Geoffrey Eastop 1921 - 2014, thrown and altered ovoid dimpled vessel, in yellow, blue and dusk, signed to 
underside, 25 cm high 
£300-400

114 Geoffrey Eastop 1921 - 2014, thrown and altered vessel/jug, marbled textured, signed to underside 31 cm high 
£200-300

115 A large collection of porcelain and other thimbles 
£40-60

116 A late Victorian Royal Worcester porcelain blush ivory vase, 24.5cm high and marked to base, appears good just 
some gilt loss 
£50-100

117 An Art Deco Wilkinson Limited pottery Bizarre jug by Clarice Cliff, 16cm high, some paint losses to blue crocuses 

£60-100
118 A large Poole Pottery limited edition charger, 40cm diameter, marked The Elements - Earth 85/250 to underside 

and designed by Karen Ford 
£50-100

119 A set of six Herend porcelain soup bowls and stands, 17cm wide, overall good, some gilt loss 
£50-100

120 A part Royal Crown Derby porcelain Imari style pattern tea set, with four tea cups and five coffee cups, a teapot 
and more 
£80-120

121 A 20th century Parian porcelain figure of a bathing beauty, 36.5cm high, the nude female figures stands on a 
circular base, some orange staining 
£50-80

122 An early 20th century pottery bust of Minerva, 39cm, some damaged and paint losses 
£40-60
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123 An early 19th century Pearlware pottery figural jug, the Toby jug style item 29cm high, modelled a gentleman in 
tricorn hat holding a jug and cup, on a naturalistic base, restored to hat rim and cup 
£60-100

124 A W. Goebel porcelain figure of a Parrot, 22cm high, appears good 
£40-60

125 A Poole Pottery charger, 36cm diameter, with Burgundy ground and abstract pattern, marked H to underside 
£40-60

126 A Royal Crown Derby porcelain box and pin dish, presented in card RCD box, each with black Scottie dog 
£40-60

127 A pair of Royal Worcester blush ivory porcelain vases, 24.5cm, both model 850 but one with puce and one with 
green marks 
£60-100

128 Tregenna Hill Pottery - Kenneth Quick (1931 to 1963), a coffee pot and four cups and saucers, each marked, 
appear in good condition 
£120-180

129 David Miller (1942-2008), a terracotta studio pottery vase with bright glazes and black and white squiggles, 
16.5cm 
£80-120

130 A studio pottery charger by Chris Lucas, 35.5cm diameter, with tree and sunrise decoration 
£100-200

131 A Brownfield stoneware Yeddo Crane jug designed by Dr Christopher Dresser, 18cm high, marked to base 
£80-120

132 Henri Vallette 1877 - 1962 French terracotta bust, late 19th early 20th century, modelled as a young baby boy 
sleeping, signed to side 17.5 cm by 15 cm by 12 cm high, (bust) the plinth is 19 cm by 22 cm by 2.6 cm high 
£300-500

133 A pair of Minton porcelain vases painted by James Edwin Dean, AF, 19cm high, painted with roses and signed, 
with gilt twin handled, one cracked to rim 
£70-90

134 A small Royal Crown Derby porcelain vase, 8cm, marked to base 
£40-60

135 Tony Laverick (Born 1961), 26cm high, a contemporary studio porcelain gilt ovoid vase with geometric 
decoration, signed TL and MM to base 
£150-200

136 Tony Laverick (Born 1961), 20cm high, a contemporary studio porcelain ovoid vase with gilt and abstract 
decoration, signed TL and MM to base 
£100-200

137 Tony Laverick (Born 1961), 21.5cm high, a contemporary studio porcelain squat vase with gilt crackled 
decoration, signed TL and MM to base 
£120-180

138 Tony Laverick (Born 1961), 24cm high, a large contemporary studio porcelain spherical vase with gilt and 
polychrome decoration, signed TL and 20 to base 
£200-300

139 Tony Laverick (Born 1961), 32cm diameter, a contemporary studio porcelain dish with gilt and polychrome 
geometric decoration, signed TL and 04 to base 
£120-180

140 A Lladro porcelain figure of Fiesta Dancer, 31.5cm high, ref. model no. 6163, appears in good condition 
£150-250
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141 Six Lladro porcelain figures, including a girl in hat with pot, ref. model no. 5158, girl with sparrow, ref. model no. 
5217, girl with flowers, ref. model no. 5554, and three others 
£60-100

142 Nine Lladro porcelain figures, AF, including a seated dog ref. model no. G-22 A, girl with sparrow, ref. model 
5217, cracked and damaged to her legs and the tail of the bird, three cherubs, and others, damaged girl with 
lamb and boy in night dress (9) 
£60-100

143 A pair of Macintyre pottery Forget-Me-Not dishes, AF, 30cm wide, oval shallow dishes with tube lined forget me 
nots, some crazing, one dish with two firing cracks, the other with two hairline cracks (2) 
£150-250

144 A Macintyre pottery hot water pot, 17.5cm high, with Forget-Me-Not decoration appears good and just typical 
wear and crazing 
£50-100

145 A Moorcroft pottery "Persian" pattern bowl, 23cm diameter, with four panels and central reserve, 
£150-250

146 Two Moorcroft Pottery Pomegranate and Berry pattern vases, the taller is 15cm high (2) 
£80-120

147 A large Moorcroft Pottery Anemone pattern vase, 32cm high, green ground with large flowers, paper label for HM 
Potter to the Queen to base 
£250-350

148 A Moorcroft Pottery anemone pattern lamp base, blue ground pottery base is 31cm high, with light fitting and 
shade 
£150-250

149 A Moorcroft Pottery triangular retail sign, 18.5cm wide, with MOORCROFT POTTERY to one side and butterfly 
and flowers to other, dated 2005 
£50-100

150 A Moorcroft Pottery Trial Badger's Field jug, 20cm high, with badgers in a set and badger and fox in snowy 
landscape, dated 14/4/11 
£150-250

151 A Moorcroft Pottery exotic flower vase by Philip Gibson, 19cm high 
£80-120

152 A Moorcroft Pottery Black Cat & Foxes vases by Anji Davenport, 18.5cm, the black cat behind a fence watching 
three foxes in a snowy field, signed and dated 2014 
£120-180

153 A Moorcroft Pottery Trial Shell & Shoreline small vase, 8cm, dated 2017 
£50-100

154 A Moorcroft Pottery vase, 18cm high, with trees and stream 
£80-120

155 A small Moorcroft Pottery Scotty Dog pot, 5.5cm high, dated 2019 
£40-60

156 Three Moorcroft Pottery vases, the tallest 24cm with poppy and wheat design, the others with flowers (3) 
£60-100

157 A Moorcroft Pottery "Carousel" pattern squat vase, 11cm high, with strawberries and blackberries and flowers 
£60-100

158 Two Moorcroft Pottery vases, the taller is 17cm high (2) 
£60-100

159 Three Moorcroft Pottery vases, one Trial piece, globular with daffodils, 11cm, another with exotic pink flowers, 
14cm, and one with abstract forest landscape (3) 
£120-180
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160 Three small Moorcroft Pottery vases, two 9.5cm and the shorter 8.5cm (3) 
£70-100

161 Eight Royal Doulton pottery items, including Drummer Boy HN 2679, The Wizard HN 2877, a large limited 
edition The Pied Piper jug, and five Character jugs, all appear in good condition just some signs of typical wear 
and crazing (8) 
£100-150

162 Seven Royal Doulton Middle Eastern themed figures, including The Potter HN 1493, Mendicant HN 1365, 
Ibrahim HN 2095, Abdullah HN 2104, Cobbler HN 1706, The Carpet Seller HN 1464 and Omar Kyayam HN 
2247, all appear in good condition with no obvious signs of damages or restoration except for typical wear and 
crazing (7) 
£100-150

163 Ten Royal Doulton professional themed figures, including The Puppet maker HN 2253, The Tinsmith HN 2146, 
The Toymaker HN 2250, The Craftsman HN 2284 and others, most appear to be in good condition with no 
obvious signs of damages or restoration except for typical wear and crazing, please ideally view in person (10) 
£100-150

164 Twelve Royal Doulton senior female figures, including Silks & Ribbons HN 2017, Forty Winks HN 1974, The 
Orange Lady HN 1759, and others, most appear to be in good condition with no obvious signs of damages or 
restoration except for typical wear and crazing, please ideally view in person 
£100-150

165 Two Royal Doulton Knight figures, The Broken Lance HN 2041 and St George HN 2051 (2) appear to be in good 
condition with no obvious signs of damages or restoration except for typical wear and crazing, please ideally 
view in person 
£40-60

166 Eight Royal Doulton Sea related and Fisherman figures, including The Sea Harvest HN 2257, The Hornpipe HN 
2161, Shore leave HN 2254 and others (8) most appear to be in good condition with no obvious signs of 
damages or restoration except for typical wear and crazing, please ideally view in person 
£100-150

167 Seven Royal Doulton figures, including The Master HN 2325, Lambing Time HN 1890, A Good Catch HN 2258, 
Uncle Ned HN 2094, The Shepherd HN 1975, The Poacher HN 2043 and Owd Willum HN 2042 (7) most appear 
to be in good condition with no obvious signs of damages or restoration except for typical wear and crazing, 
please ideally view in person 
£60-100

168 A Royal Doulton shire horse and foal group, HN 2522, appears to be in good condition with no obvious signs of 
damages or restoration except for typical wear and crazing, please ideally view in person 
£50-100

169 Eight Royal Doulton seated figural groups, including Granny's Heritage HN 2031, The Patchwork Quilt HN 1984, 
Darby HN 2024, Joan HN 2023, and other (8) most appear to be in good condition with no obvious signs of 
damages or restoration except for typical wear and crazing, please ideally view in person 
£80-120

170 Four Royal Doulton balloon related figures and a book, including The Balloon Man HN 1954, The Old Balloon 
Seller HN 1315, The Balloon Seller HN 583, and Biddy Penny Farthing HN 1843, together with Royal Doulton 
Figures Produced at Burslem c1890 - 1978 by Desmond Eyles and Richard Dennis (5) most appear to be in 
good condition with no obvious signs of damages or restoration except for typical wear and crazing, please 
ideally view in person 
£50-100

171 Five Royal Doulton figures, including The Coachman HN The Mayor HN 2280, The Organ Grinder HN 2173, The 
Fiddler HN 2171 and Town Cryer HN 2119 (5) most appear to be in good condition with no obvious signs of 
damages or restoration except for typical wear and crazing, please ideally view in person 
£50-100
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172 Five Royal Doulton lady figures, including Daffy-DownDilly HN 1713, Veronica HN 1517, Janet HN 1916, Prue 
HN 1996, Spring Flowers HN 1807 (5) most appear to be in good condition with no obvious signs of damages or 
restoration except for typical wear and crazing, please ideally view in person 
£50-100

173 Five Royal Doulton Boy figures, including Pearly Boy HN 1482, River Boy HN 2128, Little Boy Blue HN 2062, 
and two others (5) most appear to be in good condition with no obvious signs of damages or restoration except 
for typical wear and crazing, please ideally view in person 
£50-100

174 Eight Royal Doulton Fairy Tale and young lady figures, including Tootles, Babie, Mary Had a Little Lamb HN 
2048, Mary Mary HN 2044, Home Again HN 2167 and others (8)most appear to be in good condition with no 
obvious signs of damages or restoration except for typical wear and crazing, please ideally view in person 
£60-100

175 Three pairs of Royal Doulton children figures, including Jack HN 2060 and Jill HN 2061, He Loves Me HN 2044 
and She Loves Me Not HN 2045, and, Lights Out HN 2262 and Pillow Fight HN 2270 (6) most appear to be in 
good condition with no obvious signs of damages or restoration except for typical wear and crazing, please 
ideally view in person 
£50-100

176 Seven Royal Doulton Lady figures, including Easter Day HN 2039, Jasmine HN 1876, Susan HN 2056, and 
others (7) most appear to be in good condition with no obvious signs of damages or restoration except for typical 
wear and crazing, please ideally view in person 
£50-100

177 Four small Royal Doulton lady figures, including Goody Two Shoes HN 2037, Bonnie Lassie, Miss Moffet HN 
1936 and Veronica HN 1915 (4) most appear to be in good condition with no obvious signs of damages or 
restoration except for typical wear and crazing, please ideally view in person 
£50-100

178 Six Royal Doulton figures, including Bedtime Story HN 2059, Cradle Time HN 2246, Mr Teddy HN 2177, and 
other (6) most appear to be in good condition with no obvious signs of damages or restoration except for typical 
wear and crazing, please ideally view in person 
£50-100

179 Six Royal Doulton lady figures, including Top O The Hill HN 1834, Autumn Breezes HN 1913, Maytime HN 2113, 
Lady Charmian HN 1949, Sunday Morning HN 2184, and A Gypsy Dance HN 2157 (6) most appear to be in 
good condition with no obvious signs of damages or restoration except for typical wear and crazing, please 
ideally view in person 
£50-100

180 A Royal Doulton figure of Priscilla, 20.5cm high, 20.5cm high, number HN 1495, cracked to base 
£80-120

181 Three pairs of Royal Doulton figures, including The Bridesmaid HN 1434, The Paisley Shawl HN 1707, and, The 
Balloon Seller HN 1315 (3) 
£60-100

182 Six Royal Doulton pottery items, including Abdullah HN 2104, Carpet Seller HN 1464, Day Dreams HN 1731 and 
three character jugs (6) 
£100-150

183 A large 20th mid century Japanese porcelain bowl, AF, 38cm wide, with figures on ledges looking into the well, 
some sadly damaged and lacking hands 
£50-100

184 Five early 20th century Chinese porcelain blue and white ginger jars, AF, two pairs with lid, one lid damaged, 
and another without lid 
£50-100

185 Five early 20th century Chinese porcelain polychrome blue and white ginger jars, AF, one damaged, the yellow 
example with cork 
£50-100
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186 A damaged Japanese Satsuma style earthenware vase and a gold lacquered box, the square form vase nicely 
painted and 17.5cm high, chipped to one corner, signed to base, together with a hexagonal box with fitted 
interior of three diamond shaped boxes and a tray, also damaged 
£50-100

187 A pretty pair of late Meiji period Japanese Satsuma style earthenware vases by Kanzan, one sadly and damaged 
and restored to rim, with scene of figures in a garden and Mount Fuji in background, signed to base, 18.5cm high 
(2) 
£100-200

188 A late Meiji period Japanese Satsuma style earthenware vase by Ryuzan, 25cm high, together with another 
smaller Satsuma style vase (2) 
£70-100

189 A pair of Chinese porcelain bottle vases, 23cm high, underglaze blue with enamel painted decoration, one with 
two chips to base rim 
£100-200

190 Two early 20th century Chinese cloisonne items, including a bowl, 22.5cm diameter, and a small circular box, 
damaged 
£50-100

191 A mixed lot of Chinese and Japanese porcelain items, including a tall Canton vase, 30cm, chipped to rim, 
another Cantonese vase and a smaller example, a plate, chipped, a nice modern blue and white slender vase, 
an egg cup, tea bowl and three various lids 
£50-100

192 A Chinese porcelain famille rose style bowl, 23cm diameter, together with a damaged Canton porcelain teapot 
(3) 
£40-60

193 A pair of second half 20th century Chinese cloisonne vases, 18cm high, with white ground and polychrome 
flowers 
£50-100

194 A Japanese Arita style porcelain vase, 36.5cm high 
£50-100

195 A mid 20th century Chinese porcelain figure of Buddha, on a wooden base, total height 20cm 
£50-100

196 A pair of mid 20th century earthenware elephant stands, 21cm high 
£50-100

197 A large but sadly damaged Japanese Arita style blue and white porcelain vase, 61cm 
£80-120

198 A pair of large mid 20th century Chinese porcelain lamp bases, with adjustable light fitting, 70cm and taller, with 
wooden bases (2) 
£200-300

199 Four items of Far Eastern ceramics, including a sadly damaged Chinese vase, with wooden base, a Japanese 
Satsuma style earthenware pot, lacking cover, and a Chinese willow pattern tea bowl and saucer 
£50-100

200 A pair of mid 20th century Chinese porcelain famille noir style duck tureens, 22cm long 
£60-100

201 A Chinese porcelain celadon vase, 25cm high, with incised decoration, in the Song Dynasty style 
£80-120

202 A pair of mid 20th century Chinese yellow porcelain lamp bases, with wooden bases and brass light fitting, total 
height 35cm (2) 
£80-120

203 A large mid 20th century Chinese porcelain fish bowl, 40cm high and 50cm diameter 
£150-250

Page 12 of 19Sand & Clay: Ceramics and Glass Auction, 18th Feb, 2025 10:00

Sand & Clay: Ceramics and Glass Auction, 18th Feb, 2025 10:00



204 A collection of Chinese blue and white porcelain items, along with several carved wooden stands, one sadly 
damaged Kangxi style vase, two ring shaped stands, two circular boxes, two pots and more 
£100-200

205 A collection of Chinese blue and white and other porcelain and ceramic items, including four blue and white 
flower bricks, a teapot, a damaged octagonal plate and more 
£80-120

206 Two early 20th century Chinese porcelain items, including a tea caddy, chipped to corner, and a square bow, 
chipped to rim 
£60-100

207 A collection of 20th century Chinese polychrome porcelain items, including a pair of shaped footed dishes, one 
sadly broken, another similar example, a cat tureen, a pair of dishes and more 
£100-200

208 Thirteen 20th century Chinese blue and white snuff bottles, one reticulated example, a large flattened bottle and 
more 
£60-100

209 A collection of 20th century Chinese polychrome snuff bottles, approx 23 
£60-100

210 A collection of 20th century Chinese blue and white snuff bottles, most transfer printed 
£60-100

211 A pair of Chinese blue and white porcelain vases, AF, 17cm, the Kangxi style pots with figures and birds, four 
character mark to bases, one sadly damaged and glued to neck and shoulder (2) 
£60-100

212 Two Chinese porcelain items, one is a damaged famille rose palette bowl with repair to rim, 16cm diameter, the 
other a large blue and white ginger jar with wooden cover, firing crack (3) 
£80-120

213 A mid 20th century Chinese porcelain figural group, 18cm long, modelled as a man with horse and carriage, 
brown stained base, the man lacks his stick or whip, manufacturing faults, paper labels to base 
£80-120

214 A mid 20th century Chinese porcelain jar and cover, AF, 36.5cm high, the blue and white body with brown glazed 
foot and shoulder, cover with damages such as two chips to underside of rim and tail of fo dog 
£80-120

215 A mid 20th century Chinese porcelain vase and a reverse painted glass egg, 25.5cm high, with crackle glaze, 
and the egg with scene of pussy cats playing with insects, on stand (2) 
£70-90

216 A pair of large Chinese porcelain famille noir style jardinière fish bowls, 40cm high and 47cm diameter (2) 
£200-300

217 A pair of Chinese pottery elephant conservatory seats and a pair of metal decorative cranes, the elephants 44cm 
high (4) 
£50-100

218 A Lalique glass dish, 22cm diameter, press moulded with three pairs of love birds to underside and raised mark 
for R. Lalique France, overall good and no obvious signs of damages 
£60-100

219 A Murano glass clown, 37cm high, modelled as a clown smoking a cigarette and holding a bunch of balloons, 
very heavy, appears good just manufacturing faults 
£50-100

220 A large Art Glass vase, 35cm high, with blue flared wavy rim, appears good 
£50-80

221 A modern Art Glass vase, 29cm high, oval form with swirl design, appears good 
£60-100
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222 An Art Deco Charles Schneider for Le Verre Francais glass centrepiece, 32.5cm diameter, signed Le Verre 
Francais France, with cameo design of fruit and stylised leaves on socle base, appears good and no obvious 
damages except for typical wear 
£400-600

223 A pair of Art Nouveau glass and pewter ewers, 38cm, very similar to WMF examples, with pewter applied 
handles and hinged covers, some typical wear and slight bending to covers (2) 
£400-600

224 An Iittala Glassworks "Iceberg" dish designed by Tapio Wirkkala, 24cm wide, signed to base and numbered, 
some typical wear 
£120-180

225 Three modern clear glass items, including a bowl from Waterford by John Rocha, 20cm diameter, and a vase 
and dish by Rogaska (3) 
£50-100

226 Four Scandinavian clear glass items, including a Kosta vase, 20cm high, and a square bowl, and an Orrefors 
vase, big chip to rim, and a bowl, small chip to underside (4) 
£80-120

227 Four Art Glass items, including a Whitefriars oval blue vase, 16.5cm, a modern squat vase with label marked 
Dale Tiffany, a scent bottle and a taller tri-form Karlovarske Sklo red cased and clear glass vase, 30cm high (4) 
£60-100

228 Four clear glass items, including a hexagonal vase signed to base, 18.5cm, an Orrefors flattened vase with 
etched design, and two sculptural freeform centrepieces, one by Vans 
£60-100

229 An Art Deco Lalique Glass Graines opalescent vase, 20cm high, Model No. 1042, etched mark for R. Lalique 
France to base, some wear but no obvious signs of damages 
£600-1,000

230 An Art Deco Lalique Glass Yvelines twin handled vase, 20.5cm high, Model No. 975, with raised design of deer 
amongst foliage to handles and sides, hand engraved mark for R. Lalique France to base, some wear but no 
obvious signs of damages or repair 
£600-1,000

231 A Victorian lime green and enamelled Mary Gregory style jug and beaker, 23.5cm and 13cm high (2) 
£50-100

232 An Art Deco period Moser glass decanter and stopper with four matching liquor glasses, 44.5cm high and 
20.5cm high, with red and green enamel cherry drop design and engraved vine and leaf decoration (6) 
£100-200

233 A pair of early 20th century Theresienthal Glass enamelled bowls on stands, the dishes 16cm diameter and 
nicely decorated leaves and petals, and with matching bowls, overall good just some typical wear and gilt loss to 
rims (4) 
£80-120

234 An Edwardian period glass and silver plated footed dish, 23cm 
£40-60

235 An Art Glass vase by Richard Satava, 14cm high, with trail to rim and upper and having caveman style motifs, 
engraved mark for Satava and numbered2833-11, appears good 
£100-200

236 A modern glass owl from Twists Glass, designed and blown by Mike & Sue Hunter, 14.5cm high, with cotton 
twists to body and having applied eyes and beak, appears good, with sticker and signed to base 
£80-120

237 Nine items of Russian glass, including a decanter and stopper with six liquor glasses, a cut glass blue and clear 
glass goblet and an engraved and gilt egg (9) 
£60-100
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238 A modern Lalique glass paperweight, 15cm long, signed to base, with box and reference Presse-Papiers Phenix 
2011 
£150-250

239 A modern Lalique glass figure of a bird, 13.3cm long, signed to base, with box, reference Motif Moineau 
Colereux 
£80-120

240 A modern Stuart Crystal bowl, 23cm diameter, with nice engraved decoration 
£50-100

241 A modern Isle of Wight glass vase, 23.3cm high, with box 
£60-80

242 A boxed set of six Edinburgh Crystal Whisky tumblers and a decanter and stopper, together with a Bohemia 
Crystal bowl with engraved inscription 
£40-60

243 A pair of Victorian blue opaque glass lustres, 33cm, with leaf enamel decoration, with clear lustres 
£100-200

244 A Victorian oil lamp, 60cm plus funnel, with a spare funnel, lacks shade, the gilt column base with screw off end 
of day glass reservoir, bent 
£40-60

245 An Arts & Crafts brass and cut glass oil lamp, 50cm plus shade and funnel 
£50-80

246 A modern Iitalla Nuutajarvi Pro Arte glass sculpture after Oiva Toikka, 15cm long, modelled as a nesting bird, 
with box, reference Riekko 
£80-120

247 Two pairs of Waterford Crystal The Millenium Collection "A Toast to the Year 2000" Champagne flutes, with 
Wimbledon emblem and box boxed 
£50-100

248 A collection of Waterford Crystal Donnegal Pattern glass ware, including Six red wine, white wine, Sherry, liquor, 
and three Port and one water jug 
£150-250

249 Three items of c1960s Murano glass, one taller Sommerso piece, 25m, and two other pieces (3) 
£50-100

250 A collection of various glass ware, including a nice boxed set of coloured liquor etched glasses, a brandy 
warmer, a Waterford Crystal brandy balloon in box, a set pf seven blue glass Champagne bowls, and more 
£50-100

251 A group of Victorian and later opaque blue glass ware, together with four glass ice cream licks 
£50-100

252 An Art Deco Rene Lalique opalescent glass Ceylan vase, 24.2cm high, decorated with pairs of parakeets (or 
Perruches), model no. 905, engraved R. LALIQUE FRANCE, one flea bite chip to rim and a also a small bubble 
inclusion, and having typical scratches to base, some build of dirt to raised areas 
£800-1,200

253 Six glass items, including a Lalique amber glass vase, 17.5cm, a vase by Adam Jablonski, a Mats Jonasson 
sculpture, a pot and cover and a pair of salts 
£80-120

254 A French Art Deco period glass bowl by Daum, 21cm wide, in grey with three raised rings to outer, engraved 
DAUM NANCY FRANCE 
£60-100

255 Five items of glass ware, including a pretty engraved and gilt footed dish, 21cm diameter, an amber glass and 
gilt perfume bottle, a small vase with trail decoration, damaged, a green decanter with engraved ship and 
another decanter with gilt decoration 
£50-100
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256 Five large glass items of glass, including a faceted covered pot, damaged, a clear glass vase with blue trail, 
chipped to rim, a large flared glass vase, 30.5cm, a blue posy vase and a purple example 
£60-100

257 A set of four Russian glass Champagne flutes and a decanter 
£50-100

258 A set of eight Edwardian opalescent pressed glass dessert coups 
£50-100

259 A collection of glass ware, including a pair of decanters and stoppers, a set of five wine glasses, a covered 
circular box, a bowl, a pair of nice cut glass salts, and three decanters 
£50-100

260 A collection of pretty coloured glass ware, including wine glasses and vases with gilt and enamel decoration 
£60-100

261 A set of eight Art Deco period glass lamp shades, 15cm high, some with damages 
£40-60

262 An early 20th century Loetz glass jug designed by Kolomon Moser, 22cm high, the "Cracked Ice" pitcher with 
crackle effect and having integrated handle 
£40-60

263 Three sets of six Waterford Crystal drinking glasses, with Brandy ballons, Whisky Tumblers and Sherry glasses 
(18) 
£60-100

264 A set of six Waterford Crystal red wine glasses designed by John Rocha 
£60-100

265 Five glass decanters and a Claret jug, together with a glass wine bottle stand, with five silver decanter labels, the 
Claret jug with pewter deer's head lid 
£60-100

266 A large Waterford Crystal cut glass footed bowl, 19.5 cm high and 26cm wide, together with a large cut glass 
footed dish, a large cut glass horse racing related trophy for City of Coventry, 40cm, and a cut glass and silver 
plated Claret jug (4) 
£80-100

267 Naoko Sato (Japanese/British b.1964) a kiln-formed asymmetrical glass bowl, dated '1995', an undulating hand-
blown form with swirl pattern coloured inclusions, signed and dated to the polished pontil mark, 31 cm diameter 
by 10 cm tall, good condition. Note: Work by Naoko Sato is held by the V&A, Fitzwilliam Museum Cambridge 
£50-100

268 A good collection of cut glass and other glassware, including a set of seven Whisky tumblers, and a set of seven 
glasses, a pair of Whisky water jugs, a pair of decanters and more 
£60-100

269 A part suite of Scandinavian glass, possibly Holmegaard, comprising six large wine glasses, five smaller 
examples and six liquor glasses, each engraved Model Anno 1859 to bases, possibly produced in 1975 as part 
of the Wellington range 
£80-120

270 Thirteen various 19th and 20th century glasses, including a pair of nicely engraved roemers, a Stuart roemer 
with engraved pattern, a larger celery glass and others, one notably chipped 
£60-100

271 An Art Deco period Vaseline style glass vase, 18cm high, with bulbous body and nicely blown neck and rim 
£40-60

272 An interesting 18th century German glass measuring jugs, 24cm high, cylindrical with spreading foot and having 
enamel decoration of gentleman smoking a pipe and script to rear, possibly 1718 
£100-200
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273 A Limited Edition bottle of Chivas Regal Aged 18 Years Scotch Whisky Gold Signature by Christian Lacroix, in 
material covered box opening to reveal mirrored interior and having matching material cover, magnetic clasp 
ripped to one side 
£200-300

274 Two bottles of Berry Bros & Rudd spirits, including a Cognac Superior Quality 70cl, and a Tokaji Aszu 2008, 
50cl, together with a Russian doll bottle holder (3) 
£40-60

275 An antique bottle of N. Barriasson & Co Cognac, marked Grande Champagne 1922, level slightly low possibly 
but contents appear OK 
£300-500

276 Twelve bottles of Gordan's Gin, some marked 70% proof and others 40% (12) 
£60-100

277 Five bottles of Irish Whiskey by Bushmills, two 1 litre 10 year old single malts in tubes, and a 1 litre Special Old 
Irish Whiskey in tube, and two others 
£50-100

278 Three bottles of George Fransac Fine Cognac, together with a bottle of Roullet Fransac Grande Champagne 
Cognac Reserve Ancestrale, each 70cl (4) 
£50-100

279 Four bottles of Armagnac, including a 1.5 litre Larressingle VSOP in box, a Caussade, in box, an XO Superior 
Chabot, boxed, and an unboxed 70cl Larressingle (4) 
£60-100

280 Eight bottles of Grand Marnier Liquor, three boxed, AF 
£50-100

281 Four bottles of Port and a bottle of dessert wine, including a Fonseca Port 1998, in box, a Graham's 20 Year Old 
and a 10 Year old, each in tube, a Taylor's 20 Year old Tawny Port, and a Domaine Pietri-Geraud Banyuls 1999 
£50-100

282 Eight bottles of Cognac, including a boxed Martell XO Supreme, a boxed and an unboxed Courvoisier, an 
unboxed Hine Signature, and four boxed Remy Martin Cognacs 
£80-120

283 Eleven bottles of spirits and alcohol, including three bottles of Southern Comfort, a Smirnoff Vodka, two bottles 
of Calvados and more 
£50-100

284 Twenty bottles of Scotch Whisky, including five bottles of Famous Grouse, three from J&B, a Chivas Regal, a 
Black & White, a MacArthur's and more 
£100-200

285 Two bottles of Chateau Tomalin, AOC Canon-Fronsac, 1996 (2) 
£25-35

286 Five bottles of sparkling wine, including 1 x Wine Society Champagne, Alfred Gratien, 1 x Cavelier et Fils 
Crémant de Bourgogne, 3 x Distilleries de Provence 'Carlton' Pecher Brut (5) 
£25-35

287 Eight bottles of Nautilus Chardonnay, Marlborough, New Zealand, 1993 (8) 
£40-60

288 Six bottles of Rossdhu Finest 12 Years Old Blended Scotch Whisky, each 750ML and 86 Proof (6) 
£50-100

289 A case of Quinta Do Noval 1997 Vintage Port, the six bottles in wooden crate with half the lid removed, all 
appear good 
£600-1,000
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290 Nine bottles of Port, including an Offley Porto LBV 1997, a Croft LBV 1991 with two glasses, a Warre's LBV 
2002, A Graham's 20 Year old Tawny Port, 2007, a Taylor's LBV 1994, and a twin pack of Burmester, and a twin 
pack of Dow's 
£60-100

291 Two large Champagne buckets, the larger aluminium, 40.5cm diameter, marked CUVEE LOUISE POMMERY, 
the other with scalloped edge, probably nickel plated, marked CHAMPAGNE DUVAL LEROY DEPUIS 1859 (2) 
£50-100

292 A Victorian brass bottle wax seal, 10.5cm high, marked WILLIAM BIRCH HOO GREEN, with four 
interchangeable double sided brass inserts marked for Rum, Port, and other spirits 
£50-100

293 An interesting collection of 19th century and later bottle wax seals, each with wooden turned handles and having 
interchangeable stamp inserts, one marked COCKBURN PORT, one VINTAGE 1960, another marked WINTLE 
BREWERIES, some illegible, also several brass inserts 
£100-200

294 A group of nine Victorian and later bottle wax seals, each with wooden turned handles and brass seal, marked 
for either Port, Sherry or one for Madeira (9) 
£50-100

295 An interesting collection of 19th century and later bottle wax seals, sadly some with mould and damages, approx 
35, some with family crests, some with company names and others 
£80-120

296 A collection of wine bottle openers or waiter's friends, most with corporate branding, and other replated items, 
together with a nice brass nut cracker in the form of a dog 
£40-60

297 A nice Edwardian period wine bottle stand and pourer, the rectangular base supporting a hand crank 
mechanised pourer, 35cm at its highest 
£40-60

298 Six wine and spirit related collectables, including a pottery ewer marked J.A. BACZEWSKI, a damaged ceramic 
cistern with tap, marked HOLY WATER, a stone ware antique Loire wine bottle marked E. PJOT and more, and 
three other items 
£50-100

299 A bottle of Ben Riach Single Malt Whisky, the 1970 distilled limited release bottle marked cask no. 4005 and 
Bottle No. 105 of 254, Aged 34 Years and Date of Bottling Dec/04, level looks good and in card tube 
£400-600

300 A bottle of The Distillers Edition Lagavulin Distilled 1984 Bottled 2001 Double Matured Single Islay Malt Whisky, 
sealed and level slightly down 
£250-350

301 A bottle of Edradour Distillery 1995 Single Malt Scotch Whisky, in tube and sealed with label marked Distilled 
05.12.95, Bottled 26.09.08, Cask No. 459 and Decanter No. 18 of 666 
£60-100

302 A bottle of Cadenhead's Distilled 1989 Cask Strength Single Malt Whisky, in tube and sealed, marked Bottled in 
2003 and only 228 bottles 
£60-100

303 Three bottles of Champagne and four bottles of spirits and alcohol, including a Bollinger and two Decelle Freres, 
along with a Gordon's Gin, A Courvoisier, a St Germain and Ricard (7) 
£50-80

304 Twelve bottles of red wine and five bottles of white wine, all modern vintages c2020, including three Cabalie and 
other Bordeaux's and others (17) 
£60-100
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305 A collection of twelve bottles of spirits and Whiskey, comprising of De Kuyper cherry brandy, Tia Maria, 
Cointreau and Dimple Scotch whiskey, also a F&M basket 
£40-60
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